

**Pradeep Moudgil and anr. Vs. HP State
Pollution Board and ors.**

CWP No. 5896 of 2023

14.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal and Mr. Pratush Sharma,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam
Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate
General has requested that learned Advocate General will be
representing respondent No. 1 in this case. She seeks adjournment
on the ground that learned Advocate General is busy in attending
some other case.

At her request, list on **16.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

14th September, 2023
(sushma)