

**Pradeep Maudgil and anr. vs. HP
State Pollution Board and Ors.**

CWP No. 5896 of 2023

16.09.2023

Present: Mr. Dalip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Sh. Sh. Sandeep Daulta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

CMP No. 12219 of 2023

Being formal in nature is allowed. Documents filed alongwith the application are taken on record. Annexure P-15 finding place at Page 109 be substituted in place of Annexure P-15 finding place at Page 81 of the paper book.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply to the application. Be filed within four weeks.

List on **31st October, 2023.**

CMP No. 11315 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 5. He seeks time to file reply. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent No.1-Board has stated that the Board will not make any promotions to the post of Environmental Engineer till next date of hearing.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

16th September, 2023
tarun