

Pradeep Maudgi & another vs. HP State
Pollution Board and others.

CWP No. 5896 of 2023

12.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 5.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1-
Board has stated that the Board will not make any
promotion to the post of Environmental Engineer till the
next date of hearing.

List after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th December, 2023
(Nisha)