

**Pradeep Moudgil and another vs. HP State
Pollution Control Board and others**

CWP No.5896 of 2023

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 5.

CMP No.18547/2023

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.18548/2023

The promotion, if any, made during the pendency of the petition, shall abide by the outcome of the present writ petition. Application stands disposed of.

December 28, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**