

**Pradeep Maudgil and another vs. HP State
Pollution control Board and others**

CWP No. 5896 of 2023

08.07.2024 Present:

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

List after one week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 08, 2024
tarun