

**Pradeep Maudgil & Anr. Vs. HP. State Pollution
Control Board & Ors.**

CWP No. 5896 of 2023

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners/applicants.

Mr. Prashant Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep
Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.1/non-applicant.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 5/non-applicants.

CMP No. 16968 of 2024

Learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants
seek and are granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 03.10.2024.

18th September, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge