

**Pradeep Maudgil & Anr. Vs. HP State
Pollution Control Board & Ors.**

CWP No.5896 of 2023

03.10.2024 Present: Mr. Dalip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 5.

CMP No.16968 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants submit that the reply(s) stand filed. However, the same are not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List on **16.10.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd October, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)