

Pradeep Moudgil and another vs. H.P. State Pollution Control Board and others

CWP No.5896 of 2023

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tejassvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioners/applicants.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 5.

CMP No.16968/2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties. From perusal of the application, it is evident that the applicants intend to incorporate subsequent developments, which have happened during the pendency of the present writ petition, by way of present application.

In view of the aforesaid, allowing the present application would not cause prejudice to the respondents, rather the same would help adjudicate the matter in its entirety.

In view of above, present application is allowed. Amendments, as are being sought, are permitted to be made in the pending writ petition. Amended petition at Page No.177 of the paper book is ordered to be taken on record.

Reply to the amended petition be filed within four weeks. Annexures filed with the original writ petition be transposed along with the amended petition.

Application stands disposed of.

October 16, 2024 *(KS)*

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge